Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date Shaowei Pan 06/12/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Lemko, Corporation Street Address: 1700 E. Golf Road, 7th Floor City: Schaumburg State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60173 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Property Type Number: 12163601 Application Number: 12163601 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jordan@tigiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
Name Execution Date Shaowei Pan 06/12/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
Shaowei Pan 06/12/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Lemko, Corporation Street Address: 1700 E. Golf Road, 7th Floor City: Schaumburg State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60173 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512:327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512:327-5515 Email: jordan@tgiplaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512:327-5515 Email: jordan@tgiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: S00 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif Source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Lemko, Corporation Street Address: 1700 E. Golf Road, 7th Floor City: Schaumburg Btate/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60173 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12163601 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jordan@tigiplaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jordan@tigiplaw.com Correspondent will be sent via US GOUP Address Line 1: Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 1: 8000 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif			N	ame	Execution Date			
Name: Lemko, Corporation Street Address: 1700 E. Golf Road, 7th Floor City: Schaumburg State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60173 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comport of the second se	Shaowei Pan 06/12/2008							
Street Address: 1700 E. Golf Road, 7th Floor City: Schaumburg State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60173 Property NUMBERS Total: 1	RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
City: Schaumburg State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60173 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12163601 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Revent Via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jjordan@tigiplaw.com Correspondenct will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jjordan@tigiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8000 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Deaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	Name:	Lemko, Corporation						
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60173 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Constant of the state of the sta	Street Address:	1700 E. Golf Road, 7th Floor						
Postal Code: [60173 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12163601 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jjordan@tliplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif Source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12163601 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: ijordan@tigiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif								
Property Type Number Application Number: 12163601 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jjordan@ttgiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif surce=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	Postal Code:	60173						
Application Number: 12163601 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: ijordan@tlgiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jjordan@tlgiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	Property Type							
Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jjordan@tlgiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	Application Number: 12163		12163	301		3603		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: jjordan@tlgiplaw.com Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Email:jjordan@tlgiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:TOLER LAW GROUPAddress Line 1:8500 BLUFFSTONE COVEAddress Line 2:SUITE A201Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:1082-0010NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeaneaux JordanTotal Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tifItel Attachment and a state of the st	Fax Number: (512)327-5575					e		
Email:jjordan@tlgiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:TOLER LAW GROUPAddress Line 1:8500 BLUFFSTONE COVEAddress Line 2:SUITE A201Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:1082-0010NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeaneaux JordanTotal Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tifItel Attachment and a state of the st	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif				w.com				
Address Line 2: SUITE A201 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif								
Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:1082-0010NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeaneaux JordanTotal Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1082-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif				0 70750				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeaneaux Jordan Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	Address Line 4: AUS+IN, +EXAS /8/59							
Total Attachments: 3 source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1082-0010				
source=1082-0010_Assignment#page1.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page2.tif source=1082-0010_Assignment#page3.tif	NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeaneaux Jordan				

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Shaowei Pan	Name:Lemko, Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1700 E. Golf Rd.</u>				
Execution Date(s) June 12, 2008					
Assignment Merger	7th Floor				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Schaumburg</u>				
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:60173				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Atty Docket No.: 1082-0010	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: Jeffrey G. Toler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: TOLER LAW GROUP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite A201	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Austin	8. Payment Information				
State: TX Zip: <u>78759</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 512-327-5515					
Fax Number: <u>512-327-5575</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2469</u>				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Jeffrey G. Toler</u>				
9. Signature:	6-17-2008				
Signature	Date				
Jeffrey G. Toler, Reg. No. 38,342 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Shaowei Pan of Kildeer, Illinois

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Lemko, Corporation

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment,
U.S. Patent Application executed on ______, or
U.S. Provisional Application
U.S. Application No.: ______, filed on

U.S. Application No.: _____, filed on _____ International Application No.: <u>PCT/_____</u>, filed on _____

ENTITLED:

FAULT TOLERANT DISTRIBUTED MOBILE ARCHITECTURE

and naming as

INVENTOR(S): Shaowei Pan

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, (_______, filed ______) when they become known.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

- Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 021164 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/27/2008